TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Thermolon Limited | | 05/26/2008 | CORPORATION: HONG KONG |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Thermolon Hong Kong Limited | |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8 Wing Kut Street | |
| Internal Address: | 16/F Shing Lee Commercial Building | |
| City: | Central | |
| State/Country: | HONG KONG | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: HONG KONG | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3699458 | THERMOLON |
| Registration Number: | 3709187 | THERMOLON NON-STICK TECHNOLOGY PTFE-FREE |
| Registration Number: | 4101389 | PUURITONE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129491690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2126973750

Email: mws@kirschsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Martin W. Schiffmiller

Address Line 1: 425 Fifth Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-2223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: THERMOLON NAME CHANGE

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0741 3699458

00.068 HO

900265129

| Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | Martin W. Schiffmiller 425 Fifth Avenue, 5th Floor New York, NEW YORK 10016-2223 | |
|---|--|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITT | ΓER: | Martin W. Schiffmiller |
| Signature: | | /Martin W. Schiffmiller/ |
| Date: | | 09/03/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Thermolon Hong Kong Limited - Name Change#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0742



| No. | 1122091 |
|-----|---------|
| | |

編號

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

公司更改名稱證書

I hereby certify that 本人謹此證明

THERMOLON LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under 經通過特別決議,已將其名稱更改,該公司現根據

the Companies Ordinance (Chapter 32) in the name of

《公司條例》(第32章)註册的名稱為

THERMOLON HONG KONG LIMITED

Issued on 26 May 2008.

本證書於二〇〇八年五月二十六日發出。

السا

Ms. Fanny Wing-chi LAM

for Registrar of Companies Hong Kong

香港公司註冊處處長 (林詠芝 代行)

Note 註:

RECORDED: 09/03/2013

Registration of a company name with the Companies Registry does not confer any trade mark rights or any other intellectual property rights in respect of the company name or any part thereof. 公司名稱獲公司註冊處註冊,並不表示獲授予該公司名稱或其任何部分的商標權或任何其他知識產權。

TRADEMARK REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0743